ELECTRICAL SOLUTIONS
Prime items appear in BOLD.
B2.
Cable
Accessories
C1.
Wiring
Duct

No.‡
Wire Strip
Length
(In.)
Std.
Pkg.
Qty.Barrel O.D. L
SCH6-L #6 AWG 0.31 1.97 Blue P24 7 24 15/16 50
SCH4-L #4 AWG 0.38 1.97 Gray P29 8 29 15/16 50
SCH2-Q #2 AWG 0.42 2.13 Brown P33 10 33 1 25
SCH1-E #1 AWG 0.47 2.13 Green P37 11 37 1 20
SCH1/0-X 1/0 AWG 0.52 2.13 Pink P42 12 42 1 10
SCH2/0-X 2/0 AWG 0.58 2.28 Black P45 13 45 1 1/16 10
SCH3/0-X 3/0 AWG 0.64 2.47 Orange P50 14 50 1 3/16 10
SCH4/0-X 4/0 AWG 0.71 2.54 Purple P54 15 54 1 3/16 10
SCH250-X 250 kcmil 0.77 2.63 Yellow P62 16 62 1 1/4 10
SCH300-X 300 kcmil 0.82 2.69 White P66 17 66 2 10
SCH350-X 350 kcmil 0.88 2.84 Red P71 18 71 2 10
SCH500-6 500 kcmil 1.06 3.53 Brown P87 20 87 2 1/4 6
SCH750-6 750 kcmil 1.30 4.28 Black P106 24 106 2 7/8 6
SCH1000-3 1000 kcmil 1.50 5.06 White P125 27 125 3 3